
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.754

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23RD JULY, 2021

VACCINES RELEASED TO TELANGANA

754. SHRI BANDI SANJAY KUMAR:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is distributing vaccine to all States/UTs under the National Vaccination Policy for tackling Coronavirus;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of vaccines doses released to the State of Telangana till date, the details thereof;

(d) the number out of the said that were paid and free vaccines; and

(e) the number of vaccine administered by the Government of Telangana along with the percentage wast while administering the vaccined?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) & (b): As per the ‘Revised Guidelines for Implementation of National COVID Vaccination Program’ effective from 21st June 2021, Government of India is procuring 75% of the vaccines being produced by the manufacturers in the country. These vaccines are provided free of cost to States/UTs.

(c) & (d): As on 20th July 2021, a total of 1.59 crore doses of COVID-19 vaccine have been supplied to the State of Telangana of which 1.06 crore doses have been supplied free of cost by Government of India, 9.25 lakh doses have been procured by State Government and 43.59 lakh doses have been procured by private hospitals.

(e): Between 1st May 2021 to 13th July 2021, a total of 60.29 lakh doses of COVID-19 vaccine were administered in Telangana of which 1.20 lakh doses were extra doses extracted from the vials which constitute 1.99% of the total doses administered.

